Player ______lcoumns Jcoumoesiea]

DeAndre Hopkins
Stefon Diggs

DK Metcalf
Calvin Ridley
Justin Jefferson
Tyler Lockett
Adam Thielen
Keenan Allen
A.J. Brown

Amari Cooper
Deebo Samuel
Chris Godwin
Diontae Johnson
CeeDee Lamb
Jarvis Landry
Julio Jones

Allen Robinson Il
Mike Evans

Mike Williams
Cooper Kupp
Antonio Brown
Brandin Cooks
DJ Moore

Robby Anderson
Robert Woods
Julu Smith-Schuster
DJ Chark Jr.
Chase Claypool
DeVante Parker
Brandon Aiyuk
Tee Higgins
DeVonta Smith
Corey Davis
Courtland Sutton
Jakobi Meyers
Ja'Marr Chase
Christian Kirk
Laviska Shenault Jr.
Nelson Agholor
Russell Gage
Tyler Boyd
Marvin Jones Jr.
Cole Beasley

Tim Patrick
Jaylen Waddle
Jamison Crowder
Zach Pascal
Michael Pittman Jr.
Darnell Mooney
Henry Ruggs IIl
Marquez Callaway
Kendrick Bourne
Jalen Reagor
Emmanuel Sanders
Rondale Moore
Gabriel Davis
Deonte Harris

KJ Hamler

Bryan Edwards
A.J. Green

Parris Campbell
Hunter Renfrow
Juwan Johnson
Elijah Moore

Van Jefferson Jr.
Terrace Marshall Jr.
K.J. Osborn

Nico Collins
Damiere Byrd
Trent Sherfield
Quez Watkins
Olamide Zaccheaus
Jalen Guyton
Cedrick Wilson

Donovan Peoples-Jones

$8,000
$7,700
$7,600
$7,500
$7,400
$7,200
$7,100
$7,000
$6,900
$6,800
$6,700
$6,600
$6,400
$6,400
$6,300
$6,300
$6,200
$6,100
$6,100
$6,000
$6,000
$5,900
$5,900
$5,800
$5,700
$5,700
$5,600
$5,600
$5,500
$5,500
$5,400
$5,400
$5,300
$5,200
$5,100
$5,000
$5,000
$4,900
$4,800
$4,800
$4,700
$4,700
$4,600
$4,600
$4,500
$4,500
$4,400
$4,300
$4,200
$4,200
$4,200
$4,100
$4,100
$4,000
$4,000
$3,900
$3,900
$3,800
$3,700
$3,700
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,500
$3,500
$3,300
$3,300
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,200
$3,100
$3,100
$3,000

MIN@ARI C ARI
BUF@MIA (BUF
TEN@SEA ( SEA
ATL@TB 09 ATL
MIN@ARI ¢ MIN
TEN@SEA ( SEA
MIN@ARI C MIN
DAL@LAC ( LAC
TEN@SEA ( TEN
DAL@LAC ( DAL
SF@PHI 09, SF
ATL@TB 09 TB
LV@PIT 09, PIT
DAL@LAC ( DAL
HOU@CLE | CLE
TEN@SEA ( TEN
CIN@CHI 0! CHI
ATL@TB 09 TB
DAL@LAC ( LAC
LAR@IND O LAR
ATL@TB 09 TB
HOU@CLE | HOU
NO@CAR 0 CAR
NO@CAR 0 CAR
LAR@IND O LAR
LV@PIT 09, PIT
DEN@JAX ( JAX
LV@PIT 09, PIT
BUF@MIA (MIA
SF@PHI 09, SF
CIN@CHI 0! CIN
SF@PHI 09, PHI
NE@NYJ 05 NYJ
DEN@JAX ¢ DEN
NE@NYJ 0¢ NE
CIN@CHI 0 CIN
MIN@ARI C ARI
DEN@JAX (JAX
NE@NYJ 0¢ NE
ATL@TB 09 ATL
CIN@CHI 0: CIN
DEN@JAX CJAX
BUF@MIA (BUF
DEN@JAX ¢ DEN
BUF@MIA (MIA
NE@NYJ 05 NYJ
LAR@IND 0 IND
LAR@IND 0 IND
CIN@CHI 0! CHI
LV@PIT 09 LV
NO@CAR 0 NO
NE@NYJ 05 NE
SF@PHI 09, PHI
BUF@MIA (BUF
MIN@ARI C ARI
BUF@MIA (BUF
NO@CAR 0 NO
DEN@JAX ¢ DEN
LV@PIT 09 LV
MIN@ARI C ARI
LAR@IND 0 IND
LV@PIT 09 LV
NO@CAR 0 NO
NE@NYJ 0S NYJ
LAR@IND O LAR
NO@CAR 0 CAR
MIN@ARI C MIN
HOU@CLE | HOU
CIN@CHI 0! CHI
SF@PHI 09, SF
SF@PHI 09, PHI
ATL@TB 09 ATL
DAL@LAC ( LAC
DAL@LAC ( DAL
HOU@CLE | CLE

Sonic's PPW - WR

Kyler stacks will be pricey but ownership will be in "must have shares" range.

Will be interesting if he smashes and puts pressure on late game WRs to keep up.

If Matt Ryan throws less than 40 times, what are we even doing here? 10+ targets incoming.
His ownership is projecting at around 4%. I'll take 3x please. Thank you.

May be overlooked despite flashing upside last week.

Has Cousins' eye in red zone. Likely in pass heavy environment.

Target hog in shootout!

My favorite correlation in this game is he and Mike Williams, but I'll be stacking every which way.

Price and ownership oin the rise so I'll be using my favorite human being, albeit sparingly

Will make catches but will Steelers allow YAC?
Target monster in shootout. No brainer.

Volume concerns despite OBJ absence.

He will get fed. We just need to find the ceiling he so richly deserves.

Brady didn't look his way last week. | bet promises were made going forward.

Game enviroinment and newly expanded route tree makes him attractive.

Massive volume in week 1 should continue. Be careful how you use him due to his early start and ownership
Brady's roommate narrative.

Love his upside and ownership in likely play-from-behind scenario

I won't be forgetting him this week. Likely to be trailing and soaking up targets and YAC

Great pivot off Najee Harris. See JM's Player Grid

How far will he fall from grace? And for how long? If you time it right...yahtzee!

Should be <5% owned and has upside in post-Jeudy pecking order
Love the player but needs to get into the box to be tourney winner
WAY too cheap but keep an eye on ownership. Sites are quite varied right now. Higgins and Boyd become interesting.

Such an easy fade since he's already had his yearly blowup...or is he a guy now? I'm looking at Rondale

Should be the forgotten Bengal in terms of ownership

Lots of targets. Could be part of tourney winner if he falls into the end zone.

Good football player vs bad team.

Fuller absence = rookie opportunity

If Zack is smart he'll get it out quick and find this dude

2 TDs won't happen again but only proven veteran on this squad.

Upside is there but he's still in diapers

Nice to see him get targeted in various parts of the field. We know he can run deep. Too bad Dalton has a noodle.
This doesn't look like the opponent to clear 5 targets and break out against.

Recency bias is a thing. I'll be on Marquez and correlate him with CMC and DJ Moore

Bills throw 50X. If healthy, this price ain't right.

Looking for an uptick in his usage this week.

He will get another deep shot and I like his chances of catching it this time.

Haven't played him in 3 years. That changes this week.

Box score looked great due to high variance long TD. Only 3 targets though

I like his usage, particularly in the red zone. He'd be a salary reliever and correlation pice in Kamara rosters.

Salary relief needed and should have involvement in likely shootout.




