## Sonic's PPW - WR

Player	\$	Column4	Columr	Desired %	Notes
DeAndre Hopkins	\$8,000	MIN@ARI			Kyler stacks will be pricey but ownership will be in "must have shares" range.
Stefon Diggs	\$7,700	BUF@MIA			Will be interesting if he smashes and puts pressure on late game WRs to keep up.
DK Metcalf	\$7,600	TEN@SEA			while a mean sound in the sime sind party pressure on here game while to neep up.
Calvin Ridley	\$7,500	ATL@TB 0			If Matt Ryan throws less than 40 times, what are we even doing here? 10+ targets incoming.
Justin Jefferson	\$7,400	MIN@ARI			His ownership is projecting at around 4%. I'll take 3x please. Thank you.
Tyler Lockett	\$7,200	TEN@SEA			May be overlooked despite flashing upside last week.
Adam Thielen	\$7,100	MIN@ARI			Has Cousins' eye in red zone. Likely in pass heavy environment.
Keenan Allen	\$7,000	DAL@LAC			Target hog in shootout!
A.J. Brown	\$6,900	TEN@SEA			
Amari Cooper	\$6,800	DAL@LAC			My favorite correlation in this game is he and Mike Williams, but I'll be stacking every which way.
Deebo Samuel	\$6,700	SF@PHI 09			Price and ownership oin the rise so I'll be using my favorite human being, albeit sparingly
Chris Godwin	\$6,600	ATL@TB 0			
Diontae Johnson	\$6,400	LV@PIT 09			Will make catches but will Steelers allow YAC?
CeeDee Lamb	\$6,400	DAL@LAC			Target monster in shootout. No brainer.
Jarvis Landry	\$6,300	HOU@CLE	CLE		Volume concerns despite OBJ absence.
Julio Jones	\$6,300	TEN@SEA	TEN		
Allen Robinson II	\$6,200	CIN@CHI C	сні		He will get fed. We just need to find the ceiling he so richly deserves.
Mike Evans	\$6,100	ATL@TB 0			Brady didn't look his way last week. I bet promises were made going forward.
Mike Williams	\$6,100	DAL@LAC			Game enviroinment and newly expanded route tree makes him attractive.
Cooper Kupp	\$6,000	LAR@IND			Massive volume in week 1 should continue. Be careful how you use him due to his early start and ownership
Antonio Brown	\$6,000	ATL@TB 0			Brady's roommate narrative.
Brandin Cooks	\$5,900	HOU@CLE			Love his upside and ownership in likely play-from-behind scenario
DJ Moore	\$5,900	NO@CAR (			I won't be forgetting him this week. Likely to be trailing and soaking up targets and YAC
Robby Anderson	\$5,800	NO@CAR (	CAR		
Robert Woods	\$5,700	LAR@IND			
JuJu Smith-Schuster	\$5,700	LV@PIT 09			
DJ Chark Jr.	\$5,600	DEN@JAX			
Chase Claypool	\$5,600	LV@PIT 09			Great pivot off Najee Harris. See JM's Player Grid
DeVante Parker	\$5,500	BUF@MIA			
Brandon Aiyuk	\$5,500	SF@PHI 09			How far will he fall from grace? And for how long? If you time it rightyahtzee!
Tee Higgins	\$5,400	CIN@CHI 0	CIN		
DeVonta Smith	\$5,400	SF@PHI 09	PHI		
Corey Davis	\$5,300	NE@NYJ 0	IYJ		
Courtland Sutton	\$5,200	DEN@JAX	DEN		Should be <5% owned and has upside in post-Jeudy pecking order
Jakobi Meyers	\$5,100	NE@NYJ 0	NE		Love the player but needs to get into the box to be tourney winner
Ja'Marr Chase	\$5,000	CIN@CHI C	CIN		WAY too cheap but keep an eye on ownership. Sites are quite varied right now. Higgins and Boyd become interesting
Christian Kirk	\$5,000	MIN@ARI	ARI		Such an easy fade since he's already had his yearly blowupor is he a guy now? I'm looking at Rondale
Laviska Shenault Jr.	\$4,900	DEN@JAX	( JAX		
Nelson Agholor	\$4,800	NE@NYJ 0	NE		
Russell Gage	\$4,800	ATL@TB 0	ATL		
Tyler Boyd	\$4,700	CIN@CHI C	CIN		Should be the forgotten Bengal in terms of ownership
Marvin Jones Jr.	\$4,700	DEN@JAX	(JAX		
Cole Beasley	\$4,600	BUF@MIA	BUF		Lots of targets. Could be part of tourney winner if he falls into the end zone.
Tim Patrick	\$4,600	DEN@JAX	DEN		Good football player vs bad team.
Jaylen Waddle	\$4,500	BUF@MIA	MIA		Fuller absence = rookie opportunity
Jamison Crowder	\$4,500	NE@NYJ 0	IYJ		If Zack is smart he'll get it out quick and find this dude
Zach Pascal	\$4,400	LAR@IND	IND		2 TDs won't happen again but only proven veteran on this squad.
Michael Pittman Jr.	\$4,300	LAR@IND	IND		Upside is there but he's still in diapers
Darnell Mooney	\$4,200	CIN@CHI C	СНІ		Nice to see him get targeted in various parts of the field. We know he can run deep. Too bad Dalton has a noodle.
Henry Ruggs III	\$4,200	LV@PIT 09	LV		This doesn't look like the opponent to clear 5 targets and break out against.
Marquez Callaway	\$4,200	NO@CAR (	NO		Recency bias is a thing. I'll be on Marquez and correlate him with CMC and DJ Moore
Kendrick Bourne	\$4,100	NE@NYJ 0	NE		
Jalen Reagor	\$4,100	SF@PHI 09	PHI		
Emmanuel Sanders	\$4,000	BUF@MIA	BUF		Bills throw 50X. If healthy, this price ain't right.
Rondale Moore	\$4,000	MIN@ARI	ARI		Looking for an uptick in his usage this week.
Gabriel Davis	\$3,900	BUF@MIA	BUF		
Deonte Harris	\$3,900	NO@CAR (	NO		
KJ Hamler	\$3,800	DEN@JAX	DEN		He will get another deep shot and I like his chances of catching it this time.
Bryan Edwards	\$3,700	LV@PIT 09	LV		
A.J. Green	\$3,700	MIN@ARI	ARI		Haven't played him in 3 years. That changes this week.
Parris Campbell	\$3,600	LAR@IND	IND		
Hunter Renfrow	\$3,600	LV@PIT 09	LV		
Juwan Johnson	\$3,600	NO@CAR (	NO		
Elijah Moore	\$3,500	NE@NYJ 0	NYJ		
Van Jefferson Jr.	\$3,500	LAR@IND	LAR		Box score looked great due to high variance long TD. Only 3 targets though
Terrace Marshall Jr.	\$3,300	NO@CAR (	CAR		I like his usage, particularly in the red zone. He'd be a salary reliever and correlation pice in Kamara rosters.
K.J. Osborn	\$3,300	MIN@ARI	MIN		
Nico Collins	\$3,200	HOU@CLE	HOU		
Damiere Byrd	\$3,200	CIN@CHI C	СНІ		
Trent Sherfield	\$3,200	SF@PHI 09			
Quez Watkins	\$3,200	SF@PHI 09			
Olamide Zaccheaus	\$3,200	ATL@TB 0			
Jalen Guyton	\$3,100	DAL@LAC	LAC		Salary relief needed and should have involvement in likely shootout.
Cedrick Wilson	\$3,100	DAL@LAC	DAL		٨
Donovan Peoples-Jones	\$3,000	HOU@CLE	CLE		
				0%	